

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2019

Union Of India Through Director General Naval...PETITIONER
Projects Mumbai

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 5951 OF 2022

Union Of India Through Dgnp MbPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Construction Company Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr.Nikhil Sahakhardane,Senior counsel a/w Mr.Sharad Bansal,
Mr.Aditya Thakkar, Ms.Tamanna, Mr.N. Simpy and Mr.Deepak
V Shukla for Petitioner in all petitions

Mr.Zal Andhyarujina,Senior counsel a/w Mr.Jatin Pore,
Mr.Suddhasattwa Roy i/b DSK Legal for Respondents in all
matters

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 3rd May, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 21/06/2023

(ASSOCIATE)